GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 21 of 2011

The Zambia National Broadcasting Corporation Act (Laws, Volume 11, Cap. 154)

The Zambia National Broadcasting Corporation (Licensing) (Revocation) Order, 2011

In exercise of the powers contained in section *thirty-three* of The Zambia National Broadcasting Corporation Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as The Zambia National Broadcasting Corporation (Licensing) (Revocation) Order, 2011.

Title

2. The Zambia National Broadcasting Corporation (Licensing) Regulations, 1993, are hereby revoked.

Revocation of S.I. No. 178 of 1993

Lusaka 4th March, 2011 [MBS.101/15/1] Lt. Gen. R. Shikapwasha, Minister of Information and Broadcasting Services